

BID #B09-2017: GREEN AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE II

MUNICIPALITY: MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP

COUNTY: SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING: THURSDAY AUGUST 31 AT 11:00 AM

Bid Rank:

1	2	3
S. Brothers, Inc.	Top Line Construction Corp.	Seacoast Construction, Inc.
Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name
PO Box 317	22 Fifth Street	15 Addington Court
Street Address	Street Address	Street Address
South River, NJ 08882	Somerville, NJ 08876	East Brunswick, NJ 08816
City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip
Phone: (732) 446-3390 Fax: (732) 446-0076 Email: sbrothers1@hotmail.com	Phone: (908) 231-7570 Fax: (908) 231-7402 Email: scastela@toplineconstruction.com	Phone: (723) 238-6963 Fax: (732) 238-6083 Email: bryan@seacoastinc.com
Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	1		2		3	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,533.98	\$ 7,533.98	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK	800	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.00
4	HAYBALE	20	UNIT	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26.46	\$ 529.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
5	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	51	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 61.79	\$ 3,151.29	\$ 1.00	\$ 51.00
6	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7	ALLOWANCE FOR POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	15000	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	400	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	800	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00
10	CLEARING SITE	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 56,600.00	\$ 56,600.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
11	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	220	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00
12	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	1869	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,869.00	\$ 26.92	\$ 50,313.48	\$ 13.00	\$ 24,297.00
13	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	220	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00
14	2" CLEAN STONE	100	TON	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 116.41	\$ 11,641.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	1391	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,820.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,910.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 38,600.25
16	HMA PROFILE MILLING	15150	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 45,450.00	\$ 3.32	\$ 50,298.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 34,087.50
17	HMA MILLING, 6"	210	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 2,572.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00
18	TACK COAT	1447	GAL	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.47	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,447.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,447.00
19	PRIME COAT	702	GAL	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.02	\$ 1.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 702.00
20	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	2552	TON	\$ 74.00	\$ 188,848.00	\$ 80.17	\$ 204,593.84	\$ 75.00	\$ 191,400.00
21	HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	980	TON	\$ 94.00	\$ 92,120.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 76,440.00
22	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	4	UNIT	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,372.13	\$ 5,488.52	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
23	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	59	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 65.09	\$ 3,840.31	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,850.00
24	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	8	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 88.59	\$ 708.72	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
25	REPAIR INLET	9	UNIT	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 696.30	\$ 6,266.70	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
26	INLET, TYPE B	4	UNIT	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 3,672.88	\$ 14,691.52	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
27	INLET, TYPE B-1	3	UNIT	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,377.26	\$ 13,131.78	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
28	DOGHOUSE INLET, TYPE B	2	UNIT	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,859.11	\$ 7,718.22	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
29	INLET CONVERTED TO MANHOLE	4	UNIT	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2,274.04	\$ 9,096.16	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
30	RESET EXISTING CASTING	45	UNIT	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 296.91	\$ 13,360.95	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,500.00
31	SET MANHOLE CASTING	3	UNIT	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 938.98	\$ 2,816.94	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
32	CURB PIECE	42	UNIT	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 365.64	\$ 15,356.88	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,000.00
33	HDPE UNDERDRAIN, 6"	100	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 41.97	\$ 4,197.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
34	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	740	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 78.18	\$ 57,853.20	\$ 72.00	\$ 53,280.00
35	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	65	SY	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 58.80	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00
36	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	17	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 90.38	\$ 1,536.46	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,530.00
37	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	25	SY	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 146.42	\$ 3,660.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
38	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	343	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 9,947.00	\$ 30.67	\$ 10,519.81	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,720.00
39	GRANITE CURB	1990	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 61,690.00	\$ 35.52	\$ 70,684.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 69,650.00
40	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	8460	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 3,976.20	\$ 0.85	\$ 7,191.00
41	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	9026	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,831.20	\$ 0.89	\$ 8,033.14	\$ 1.10	\$ 9,928.60
42	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	130	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 546.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 403.00
43	TRAFFIC MARKINGS	362	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,480.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 2,280.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,172.00
44	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	179	SF	\$ 53.00	\$ 9,487.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 6,766.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,055.00
45	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1	UNIT	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
46	RESET FIRE HYDRANT	6	UNIT	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
47	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	2251	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,004.00	\$ 8.63	\$ 19,426.13	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,004.00
48	FERTILIZING AND SEEING, TYPE A-3	2251	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,502.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 540.24	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,004.00
49	FERTILIZING AND SEEING, TYPE F	228	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 54.72	\$ 4.00	\$ 912.00
50	STRAW MULCHING	2251	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,251.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 540.24	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,004.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 772,470.89		\$ 879,286.23		\$ 880,516.35